Incident Date

7/512022

7/5/2022
7/512022
7/5/2022
7/512022
7/5/2022
7/512022
7/5/2022

7/512022
7/5/2022
7/512022

7/5/2022
7/5/2022
7/5/2022
7/5/2022
7/5/2022
7/5/2022

7/5/2022
7/512022
7/5/2022
7/512022
7/5/2022
7/512022

Report Number

RMP22-005721
RMP22-005722
RMP22-005723

RMP22-005724

RMP22-005725

RMP22-005726
RMP22-005727
RMP22-005728
RMP22-005729

RMP22-005730
RMP22-005731
RMP22-005732

RMP22-005733

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3401 WELLINGTON CT
3900 OWL DR

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
4736 ARBOR DR

2600 MARTIN LN

2400 GOLF RD

2800 CENTRAL RD
2338 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX
WAY

2400 GOLF RD

2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3900 BERDNICK ST

800 ROHLWING RD

800 ROHLWING RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2406 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2701 LILY LN

Incident

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

TROUBLE BURGLAR ALARM

REPOSSESSION
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
OUTSIDE RINGER

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HARASSING TX

911 WRONG NUMBER
911 WRONG NUMBER
ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/6/2022 7:17:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
71512022 RMP22-005734 3701 ALGONQUIN RD 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE

71512022 RMP22-005735 2311 KINGFISHER LN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71512022 3601 ALGONQUIN RD INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
71512022 RMP22-005736 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
71512022 Q_I;PROX LOC:2610 PARK WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
71512022 RMP22-005737 1430 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
71512022 RMP22-005738 909 ROHLWING RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71512022 RMP22-005739 215 STILLWATER CT FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
71512022 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
71512022 RMP22-005740 1635 ALGONQUIN RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
71512022 2302 ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL
71512022 3600 BERDNICK ST CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
71512022 RMP22-005741 2461 BENTON ST PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71512022 RMP22-005742 105 COLLEGE CROSSING SOLICITOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71512022 RMP22-005743 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
71512022 3802 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
71512022 RMP22-005744 216 STILLWATER CT PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71512022 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
71512022 RMP22-005745 2015 VERMONT ST TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71512022 RMP22-005746 DUXBURY / PEMBROKE TRAFFIC STOP

ON DUXBURY
71512022 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
71512022 RMP22-005747 5600 ASTOR LN ELEVATOR CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71512022 3101 SWALLOW LN AMBULANCE CALL
71512022 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

7/6/2022 7:17:39 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/5/2022

7/512022
7/5/2022
7/512022
7/5/2022
7/512022
7/5/2022
7/512022
7/5/2022
7/512022

RMP22-005749
RMP22-005750
RMP22-005752

RMP22-005753

RMP22-005754
RMP22-005755

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3101 SWALLOW LN
4710 ARBOR DR

4716 ARBOR DR

2410 ALGONQUIN RD
3207 CENTRAL RD

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
1300 HICKS RD

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/6/2022 7:17:39 AM



