



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/5/2022		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/5/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/5/2022		3401 WELLINGTON CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/5/2022		3900 OWL DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/5/2022	RMP22-005721	3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005722	4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005723	2600 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022		2400 GOLF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
7/5/2022	RMP22-005724	2800 CENTRAL RD	TROUBLE BURGLAR ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022		2338 GOLF RD	REPOSSESSION	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005725	ALGONQUIN RD / ESSEX WAY	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005726	2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005727	2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005728	3900 BERDNICK ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005729	800 ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE RINGER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022		800 ROHLWING RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2022	RMP22-005730	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2022	RMP22-005731	2406 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005732	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	HARASSING TX	
7/5/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005733	2701 LILY LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/5/2022	RMP22-005734	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005735	2311 KINGFISHER LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005736	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/5/2022		APPROX LOC:2610 PARK ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005737	1430 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2022	RMP22-005738	909 ROHLWING RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005739	215 STILLWATER CT	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005740	1635 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/5/2022		2302 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2022		3600 BERDNICK ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005741	2461 BENTON ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005742	105 COLLEGE CROSSING	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005743	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/5/2022		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2022	RMP22-005744	216 STILLWATER CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005745	2015 VERMONT ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005746	DUXBURY / PEMBROKE ON DUXBURY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/5/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2022	RMP22-005747	5600 ASTOR LN	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022		3101 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/5/2022	RMP22-005749	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005750	3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005752	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	
7/5/2022		3101 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2022	RMP22-005753	4710 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/5/2022		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2022	RMP22-005754	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2022	RMP22-005755	1300 HICKS RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT